Skamania County, WA Total:\$109.50 MINE Pgs=7

2019-001588

08/28/2019 12:46 PM

Request of: JAMES KNUTSON

00000883201900015880070076

Form 3830-5a (July 2019)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INITRIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

	 			
Ma	nitter Name: <u>James Kno</u> iling Address: <u>24507 NE</u> y, State, Zip: <u>Camas</u> Check here if this is a change o	Drosser Rd WA 98607	FOR CO	OUNTY RECORDER'S USE
	Deposit Account, or credit card to the BLM State Office wher payment is mailed, the envelope and received at the proper BLM	(VISA, American Express to your claim or site is recome must be postmarked by M State Office within 15 cadit card. A complete listing	order, Bureau of I Discover, or Mast orded and received a bona fide deliver alendar days after t	Total due BLM \$ 4500 Land Management (BLM) Declining erCard). Payments must be remitted d on or before September 1. If the ry service on or before September 1 he due date. Payments may also be fices with their addresses and phone
2. '	The maintenance fee for the fol	lowing claim(s) applies to t	he assessment year	
	Pops Hideavay 1 Pops Hideavay 2 Papas dream	BLM SERIAL NO. 174902 175497 174901	ACRES IN CLAIM 20 20 20	PAYMENT DUE TO THE BLM (See Instructions on Page 2) 1509 1509
	Use a separate sheet for additi	onal claim names, serial nu	mbers, and claiman	it names and addresses.

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

	9.	
	Value of Work	Date Work Was
Description of Work Performed	Performed	Performed
Clan & Remove trash on Claims	100%	2-9-19
Clear trails of down Brish & trees	116009	3-3-19
Clean Count and P/u Bross	6000	5-4-19
Clear Road to Claims	10000/	7-2-19
Clean along liver Bank	14000	8-1-19
7	4 8 4	
1/		
3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the lat	oor and improvements:	•
Name (please print) Current Mailing Add	ress (please print)	
James Knutson 24507 NE		Comes WA
Audra Knutson 14507 No D	hesser Rd Com	us WA
	th st Brush Prac	
<u> </u>	center WA 9	
Chris helling to Box 190 La	center up /	1001
	- 46	. 10.
4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims	the subject mining cla	im(s) for the valuable
minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a char	ige of address:	
f/V	7.1	-
Name (please print) Current Mailing Add	iress (please print)	
Tames Knutson Z1507 NE	Dressen Rd (2005 W 19867
James Murisio Dis-1,42		1 /
1/2		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
97.		

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of April 18 , 2018, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3)

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing statements are true and correct.
Jane Brutott Date: 8-27-19
(Signature of person responsible for above statement)
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
Notary Block
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 27th day of ANGUST
By Holly DeBray
Title: NOTO VA
NOTARY 8: 2
My Commission Expires: 1-5-23
OF WACH GUIL
INSTRUCTIONS
 This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR) part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located. All claim names. BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or wrill file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the c
(a'entimed or page 4) Form 353m4 page 3)

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the

claim(s).

Ferm 3530-2 January 3017

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT.

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

FORM APPROVED .OMB NO. 1004-0414 Expires: January 31, 2020.

SEE	INSTRU	JCTIONS	ON PAGE	2

This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1. 2019 and ending on September 1. 2020.

The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims a mill, or turned sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1. 2019.

of America on September 1. 2019

The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining drain listed prior to filing this warver and understend that by filing this forms the undersigned must file an affidant of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this warver. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due usaler 50 U.S.C. 28 (of these claims in their first essessment year only a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this warver. The undersigned understand that mill and tenned sites may also be listed on this warver and be warved from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the 9LM by the December 30th following the filing of this warver. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 45 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001 the filing or recording of a take fluctuous or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$2.50 (0.0), a prison term not to exceed five years, or begin

1. Pops Hidrarity 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 6. 7. 6. 6. 7.		BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 6. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. The owner's Varies Please Print (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Name - Please Print)		
2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 6. 8. 9. 10. The owner's Iclamants of the above mining dams and sites are Sames Kouth on Ichamants of the above mining dams and sites are Sames Kouth on Ichamants of the above mining dams and sites are Sames Kouth on Ichamants of the above mining dams and sites are Ichamants Ichamants of the above mining dams and sites are Ichamants Ichamant	1. Pops Hidraway	Morne 174902
4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. The owner's Varie - Please Print) (Owner's Varie - Please Print)	z. <u>O</u>	
5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. The owner's identification of the above mining claims and sites are Sames Knuth N (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address) (Owner's Name - Please Print)	3.	
5. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3.	1.	
5. 7. 8. 9. 10. The owner's iclasmants) of the above mining daims and sines are SameS Kouth on 10wner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address) (Owner's Name - Please Print)	5.	
10. The owner's idenmants of the above mining daims and sites are Tames Knutt on (Owner's Name - Please Print)	5. 'j	
The owner's Harling dates and sites are Same South	. st	1
Tames Knuck of the above mining claims and sites are Conner's Name - Please Print) Conner's Signatures		7/
The owner's Varies - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print)	2	/ 1 <u> </u>
The owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Varie - Please Print) (Owner's Varie - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print)	10.	
(Owner's Mailing Address) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address) (Owner's Mailing Address) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)	(Owner's Marling Address)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address) (Owner's Mailing Address) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Cowner's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Address) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Piesse Print) (Owner's Signature)	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (Zip Coder
(Owner's Mailing Address) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Piesse Print) (Owner's Signature)	1/1	
(Owner's Name - Piesse Print) (Owner's Signature.	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	i Counter's Signatures
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (Zip Code)
	//	
	t()wner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
Owner's Mading Address (Zip Code)	Owner's Mading Address	(City) (State) (Zip Code)

Form 3830-2 (January 2017)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1. 2019 and ending on September 1. 2020.

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and matingained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1. 2019

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver, and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, factitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

(Owner's Mailing Address)

(Continued on page 2)

7. The mining claims, min of dunier sites for other this viewer dom's a server		
CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER	
1. PEPS Hideanay 2	De 175497	
1	· /// · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	k.
2	.//	<u>. </u>
4	1/1	
5.	. (4)	
6.	1/	
7.	A STATE OF THE STA	•
8. //	1	
9. **		1
10.	*/ ₁	
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	7	
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and site are	F/	
James Knudson		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print) Zi1507 NE Presser Rd	ones WA 9860	2
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (Zip Code)
	f_{ij}	
(Owner's Name - Please Prim)	(Owner's Signature)	1
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) · (State) (Zip Code), (
//		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (Zip Code	3
//		
. (Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (Zip Code	2)

Form 3830-4 (January 2017)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

WHEN RECOF	RDED, MAIL DOCUMEN	T TO:	•	ş			- 1
NAME: Jio	res Knytson		_			ý	- 1
ADDRESS: 74	507 NE Dressel	24	-				A.
CITY, STATE, Z	IP: <u>Carous WA</u>	98607	-]	FOR CC	ENTY RECORDER'S	USE
					- %	No. of Claims	3
		•			1	x-\$15/claim -	11.00
	•		_4	-	11	Total due BLM S 🕏	45
TO ALL WHO:	M IT MAY CONCERN:	- 4	Ρ.	.		. 11 "	
1. The unders	igned certifies that at	least \$100	per c	laim wa	aś expe	nded for developme	nt. labor and
improvemer September	nts, or equivalent value a l. ²⁰¹⁹ for the follow	added, as th	e annua	il assess	injent w	ork for the assessmen	n year ending
	in the St					·	ine county of
	Г	Tp	Rg	Sec	Mer	County Recordation	Co. Recording
BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim			Y 5E 14 A		Book and Page No.	Date
179901	Papas Dream	UN	58	16 0	الصهوعالما وليا	AFN 12618000757	8-28-19
174902	Paps Hideanans	1 401	5 2	عال	O, licence	130180001477	8-28-19
175497	BPS Hideonorus) I. T.	<u>52</u>	Į	1	20 18000 1428	8-28-19
*	3	1					
		1					
		11					
		į į					
		M					
		//		4			
-47	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	/					
	1/1	1		J			

Form 3830-2 January 2017

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

FORM APPROVED LOMB NO. 1004-0414 Expires: January 31, 2020

(Owner's Signature)

(Zip Code)

(CIQ)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

(Owner's Name/- Please Print)

#Jwner's Muding Address*

(Continued on page 2)

The understance was	er is filed for the assessment year beginning on Septem Il related garties numed ten or fewer mining claims , m	her I. 2019 and entiring all or tunnel sites located an	on September I. <u>2020</u> I maintained on Federal lands in	the United States
	- 2510			
Annual Company of the	ner i. 2019 performed the assessment work required by law for eachie an amdavit of assessment work with the Bureau or	and Management (DUAN) 7	r me December and unionism is	me uting of the earter
t the malaconnect made	aread that if the assessment work obligation has not be	come due under et L.D.C.,	10 - for inose claims in incir area	assessment year only
	Literature the continue must be recurred by the Dede	mber 30th whowing the nite	IS OF THE SESTIME	
The understance under	retand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on the sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the Decer	is wallet and he walled itse nior link informe the film	n payment in the maintenance is 7 of this wanter	e. and their a myrice of
4. The conference of units	record and automaterine that automat to 45 U.S.C. 121.	Zand IST > C. Int. Inchi	ing or recording of a tasse matri	pus or fraudulent
Hammon with the HI	the man result in a fine of the to \$270 PML a prison term	act to exceed and reason of t	i)ta	h Tibe
The mining claims, mi	il or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of	क्षित प्राप्तावयक्षक क्रिक है हिंदी	acetol are	
?	CLAIMOR SHE NAME		BUM RECORDATION SE	RUU MIMBER
1. Paseis	Dream	No	Rmc 174901	
2.		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
J.		,"1		
4		11		
5	AV		4.7	
6				
7		ď,		
8.		1 4:f = 1		·
9				
10.		177		4
The award of claimants)	of the above mining claims and sites are			
		1 //		-
James	Knotson //	1 James 4	Knull	· · ·
	Owner's Name - Please Prints	10	(Chyner's higherore)	101 0
24507 (US. Aresses Kd	Camas	WA	78601
	(Chance's Walling Address)	, rCiçi,	, i State	i tXip Code
	(Pener's Same - Please Print)	4	injuentaj» pistorina	
	10)wner's Mailing Address/	rEig:	(State	, Idig Coder
	in.			
	Owner's Same - Please Prints		(Owner's Signature)	
	Service - State - Themperinal	_ =	A man a different .	9.0
	(Dwner's Mailing Address)	ICID:	. Stare	(Zip Code)
	<i>j. j.</i>		•	•